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PREFATORY NOTE 
The main idea in issuing these summary tables is to make available at 

an early date, in an abstract form, the provisional figures of the Agricultural 

Statist.ics of British India for the agricultural year l!J2l-22, which would not• 

otherwise, be published until Volume I of the "Agricultural Statistics of India 

is issued later in the year. 

The total area of British Provinces (excluding Indian States) to which 

- the~e tables relate is 667 million acres according to professional survey, or 664 

· million acres according to village papers. Of the latter area, 239 million acres 

repr~ent uncultivable area comprising forests (86 million acresj and other area 

not available for cultivation (153 million acres), 151 million acres represent 

culturable waste .other than fallow, and 51 million acres the area left fallow 

during the year. 'fhe remainder, 223 million acres, was the net area actually 

sown during the year. If areas sown more than once be taken as separate areas 

for each crop, the total area sown in the year 1921-22 comes to 257 million 

acres, which is 18 million acres or 8 per cent more than that of 1920-21, the 

increaSe occurring mainly in the Punjab, the United Provinces, and Bombay. 

The .total area irrigated amounted to 48 million acres, which is less 

than that in the previous year by one million acres. The canals irrigated 23 

million acres, wells 12 million acres, tanks 7 million acres, and other sources 

6 million acres. Including the area sown more than once.with -irrigation, the 

gross area of irrigated crops comes to 51 million acres, of which rice occupied 

18 million, wheat 10 million, barley 3 million, jowar and bajra 3 million, and 

other cereals and pulses 7 million acres. Sugarcane and cotton occupied about 

Ii million acres each. Non-food crops other than cotton occupied 5 million 

acres. 

The total area sown may be classified under the two main heads food 

crops (216 million acres) and non-food crops (41 million acres). 'Ihere was 

an increase in the area under all food crops except ragi and sugar. The noti­

ceable increases were under gram ( + 6 million acres) mainly in the Punjab and 

the United.Provinces, bajra (-;r4 million acres) in Bombay and the Punjab 

mainiy, wheat and jowar (+~fmillion acres~each), rice (+I·} million acres), 

. and barley (+1 million acres).· The total area under non-food crops declined 

by one million acres. The decrease occurred mainly in the area under cotton 

(-2i million acres) mainly in Bombay and tl).e Punjab, and jute ( -1 million 

acres); while there was an increase in the case of rape and mustard ( + 1 million 

acres), and linseed and fodder crops ( +! milliQn arces each). 
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Summary Tables of the Agricultural Statistics of British India 

No. 1-GENERAL SUMMARY, 1002-0S TO 1921-22 

Classij!cati.m of area (Thousand acres) 

1902-()3 1903·0411904-05 1905·0611906·07 1907·08 1908-0911909-10 \ ino-11 1911-12 
(a) (a) (a) (a) (a) ---

!rea by profeaional survey . . . 65.t.,05:i 554,235 055,974 656,699 5B3,739 619,456 623,135 624,359 618,581 618,606 
Area accordinl{ to village papers . . 554,887 654,715 566,577 557,237 579.570 615,333 621,385 621,729 615,717 616,121 
!.rea. under forl"st • • . "''1 "'·~ 

68,660 67,976 81,748 83,425 82,489 81,190 80,613 ~0,851 
Area not available for coltivation . . 186,768 138,108 136,20; l:l6,329 "'· '1 "'·'" 157,637 157,627 149,994 149,605 
Ct.Jturable waste other than fallow 108,06 104.,202 104,601 104,647 106,697 113,288 113,066 114,665 115,097 114,814 
Fallow land ' . . • . 37,25& 36,no 39,488 41,601 39,935 54,209 ~0,163 46,335 . ""21:6,948 - -54,86H 
S' et area sown . . . 205,239 208,278 207,721 207,684 214,026 210,884 218,04,() 222,912 223,065 216,982 
irrigated area . . . • . 82,912 84,244 51,027 35,846 56,664 39,914 42,487 41,581 40,895 40,679 

• 

.A1•ea under food crops (Thousand acres) 

nice . • . 71,633 69,597 73,625 73,400. . 78,541 76,981 72,801 78,731 78,624 76,637 
Whea~ . . . . • ' 

19,615 28,613 23,610 22,402 25,137 18,424 21,199 22,770 24,898 26,025 
llarley . . . . 6,550 7,480 7,495 7,3~7 7,700 7,630 8,008 8,105 7,840 8,433 
Jownr . . . . 23,125 21,0!8 23,081 20,74~ 20,781 21,984 24,780 21,802 21,184 18,38t1 
Bajra . . . . 18,666 14,137 10,370 11,531 16,034 15,133 16,0U8 16,303 15,540 13,093 
F!agi . . . . . 3,637 3,372 8,361 8,416 8,568 4,539 4,464 4,545 4,289 4,296 
Maize o • • • . . 6,332 6,136 6,961 5o791 6,172 6,296 6,784 6,858 6,312 6,691 
<Jram • • • • . ' . 10.492 11,621 10,905 11,024 18,412 6,817 11,264 13,153 19,946 14,129 
Uther food grains and pulsas • 28,663 29,874 27,256 28,023 29,772 29,586 31,634 81,397 32,070 29,607 

Total food grai,.. . 183,713 186,878 185,453 183,656 195,117 186,370 196,837 203,664 --20!J,108 195,097 

ug&r • o . . . . 2,491 2,417 2,669 2,415 2,624 2,877 2,408 2,442 2,640 2,566 
Other food crops(6) • . . . 6,315 6,683 6,777. 7,013 7,274 7,493 'i ,193 7,447 7,4ti7 7,582 

Total food cropt(c) 192,519 195,878 194,799 193,084 205,015 196,740 206,438 213,653 214,110 205,245 . 

.Area under non,.food crops (Thousand acres) 
I 

Linseed . . . . .I 2,336 3,2~4 3,068 2,2R21 2,615 1,401 1,982 2,116 2,612 Is 763 
'' Sesamum (til or jinjili) . . . 4,462 4,653 4,024 3,915 3,908' 4,288 4,282 4,740 4,212 U74 

Bape and Mustard • . . . 8,114 3,431 9,240 8,603 4,231 8,297 8,887 4,094 3,899 1,224 
Gronndnul (d) . . . . . ... ... ... .. . ... . ... ... ... .. . ... 
Uoconut (e) • . • . ... ... . .. ... ... . .. .. . ... ... \ .. . 
Castor (f) . . . . . . ... ... ... 

·a:3u 
. .. ·a:9ll . .. 

Other oilseeds . . . . . 3,184 3,228 3,197 2,851 3,500 4,004 3,675 4~94 

Total oil1eed1 13/)96 14,54! 13,519 12,501 13,960 12,486 I 14,106 14,625 14,534 16,l9' 

Cotton 
. 

13,172 14,568 • . • . 11,104 11,896 13,017 13,099 13,771 18,909 12,959 14,448 
Jute • . • .. . 2,146 2,604 2,941 8,141 3,523 3,943 2,835 2,767 2,829 3,09! 
Other fibres • • 625 669 642 652 692 747 723 825 769 689 
Indigo . . . . 654 712 610 401 449 406 286 295 282 271 
Opium . . . . . 608 668 612 854 616 638 416 374 883 221) 
Coffee .. . • . • 110 104 99 99 96 99 97 94 93 95 
'tea . . . . 506 506 605 608 605 513 620 526 633 544 
Tobacco . . . 936 976 9~6 1,019 1,009 974 954 1,013 I,oaa 999 
Fodder crops o • . . 3,403 3,831 8,986 8,934 4,648 4,908 4,628 4,749 4,882 4,978 
Other non·fooa crops (g) 

' . . 1,743 1,681 1,866 1,871 1,875 1,721 1,750 1,465 1,477 1,333 

-Total non-food <rop• (c) 3~,930 38,093 38,6621 37,879 41,0481 40,244 39,273 39,8961 41,298 43,286 

• (a) Excluding areas for wh1ch no returns were availaole 
(b) Condiments and !picas, fruits and vegetables, and miscellaneous food crops r 
(c) ~l.o total of food ar?ps and non~ food croll9 shown here does not Bgree with the to~al sown &rea shown in 'Table No. 4 fi:lr the rea.sors 

stated m foot note (b) to tlat table (page 7) · 
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Classification of m•ea (Thott~all<l UCI'I'S) 

1912-1B/1n3-14 1914-15,1915·1611916·17 1917-18 1918-~9!1919-20 11920-21 1192l·2~ I 
618,927· 619,594 619,392 619,521' 6HI,UO 620,33;; 6Z6,lG61 6~5,149 62l.:!~ti lifi6,G 19 Area by profe~sionnl sun·ey 
616,738' 617,191 617,01:1 616,3:18 616,111 617,!;07 6".t~,:W21 6~2,468 61~,ill4 1 66J.51-t: An·aMcording-to.Yiilagt' pancrs 
82,400 82,622 82,935 85,079 80,071 8ti,g25 Si ,7:!9 1 M8,St:~l SS,i.J.l>i 8.3,470 Area under forest 

146,387 147,11>9 145,427 H3,B30 143,442 142,78:1 146.7rt9; J.i5,7i0 }<!.1,50:1' 1&:~.1:15 Area not tlvailable for cultiyation 
116.025 1J5,587 J15,0in na,820, 112.~~5 111,4•;; 113,812i ll:~,-!10, ll4,848 151,~02 Cnlturahle waste othertha.n f,lllow 

~ -4~,76o--s2.~2o 4ii,Hoo 61,731' «;,493 48.~6~ ;~,668. 5t.l:iUI 61,3471 611,6&3 Fullow land 
224,166 219,192. 227,682 221,778\ 229,620. 227,848 201,38·11 2~~.8~5~212,259

1 
223,154' Netnrca sown 

46,539 66,836 47,19£ 4U,~981 48,00~ 45,867 4'i,222j 4.8,963 48,9.57 48,i..2lj Irrigated art>a 
I . 

At•ea unde1' food crops (Tlwu.smul ac1•es) 

~8,7521 76,9081 7~,6t.iD 78,6801 80,08S 80,668 77,6181 78,7061 78,120 79,7ool Rice 
23,861 22,6f\5_ 25,451 23,Bi11 25,044 26,4:!8 19,14i 23,530 21t,368 22AtL1' Whe!lt 

7,4'20' 7,206i 7,905 8,<1131 7,972 8,505 6,4ti4. 7,iH9: 6,2flR 7 ,:~56: Harley 
20,~681 21,4051 21,2231 2:!,051 21,8~:! ' 21,118 20,5371 2~.4881 22,69(1 24,214-, ,Jowar 
16,280 1~,3851 16,0t2 14,34:! 15,228 12,tW9 11,2011 14,582. 12,002 l5,9Pli Dajr3 
4,456, 4,371 4,2511 4,338 4,072 4,265 4,004' 4,2221 4,239 4,2111 Ragi 

,- 6,316 6,167 6,188 6,7:!5 6,6-l-1 6,486 6,01)4 6.6561 6,20l\ 6,335 Maize 
12,423 9,297, l4,31i4 1:~,559 19,6n9 16,724 7 ,fi·t.7! 12,9HJ 9.464 15,11561 Grom · 
30,~08 28,1491 31,412 ~1.145 I· 81,334 30,644 25,106 ~1J.02iJ 27,6~3 29,615 Ot-her f~>od·l.:t'ainA and pulsea . 

177,813
1 

201,373 191,573' 204,505 208,735 208,773 207,437 199,66~ _186,890 204,7.911 Total food grains 
-

3,0161 :~- 2,52:?1 s~;u:- -2,712 2,708 2,459 2,551 2,614 2,993 2,813 2,706 
8,188 8,126 8;200 8,309 8,411 8,330 8,0951 8,48" 7,610 .. 8,1~4: Other food>Crops~b) ,. 

.......___ --
210,9661 21.>,6071Totalfood crops (c) 212,273 202,406 216,164 214,694, 219,798 218,760 188,9541 197,206 

I 

I A1'ea under non-food C1'ops (Thousand ac1'es) 

. 

}. 3,125 
14.164 

I S,555 
394 

3,698 

I 2,2691 
4,2i9 
·},053 

463 

3,564 

2,6261 
. 4.478 

4.144 
2,377 

1,808 

2 .• ml 
4.1~51 
4,0761 
1,6321 

1,942 

2,558 
4,014 
4,011 
2.~g6 

1,766 

I u,936 u,658 15,333 14,236 14,63 

14,188 15,844 15,222 11,4:l5 13,R37 
3,:l24 3,13o a 309 2,s.lll 2,671 

806 915 °976. 788 831 
227 169 146 S6 I 765 
1971 170 179 182 217 
~ ~ M M M 

658 672 584 693 60H 
9661 1,002 1,056 1,0271 1,041 

5,770 5,911) 6,363 7,076 8,175 
~oo:~~ _::_s_2_

1 
__ 1_,s_9ol 1,816 

42,613j 44,1131 45,007 39,818 44,68~ 

~.m/ 
:~.37 4.1 
4,359 
1,904 1 

1,690 

'14,108 

15.403 
2,7001 

8881 
701 
2211 
95 

. 6191 1,016 
8,194 
1,771 

45,7i51 

1,4481 
3,235 
3,0:>9 
1,4..03' 

2,245/ 
M91 
3,t;HO 
1,672 

1,496! 2,054 Linseed 
3,592 3,707 Sesamum (til or]injili) 
2,n7!J 3,7:!2 Hnpennd Mustard . 
2,124 2,061 Groundnat (d) 

620 6:-18 Coconut (c) 
666 641 C••tor (f) 

1,328 1,683 987 1,474 Other oilseeda 

10,473 12,571 12,!J70 14,197 'l'otal oil.eed• 

14,4411 15,318 14,114 ll,Gt;5l Cotton 
2 47a 2,800 ~,473 1,506 Jute 

'6761 
74.7 72U 6981 Other fibres 

287 ~43 241 :J29 Indigo 
207 i82 124 12:1 Opium 

!18 96 96 97 Coffee 
688 70< 661 ·· 7131 Tea · · · 

1,0·1·7 1,101 9:1~ 1,051 Tobacco 
7,228 S,ZOii 8,108 R,6!:14 Fodder crops 
1,528 __ 1_,7_u_s

1 
__ 1_,8_u_4

1 
__ 1,_7_:J_o.i Other uo0-food crops (gl 

39,0461 43,674 41,6:i2 40,70:!1 Total no~·food crop• (c) 

(d) F1gures·for yea.rs pr:orto 1912·13 are u~cluded nnd~r "~:her. "llfte'-'dn •• . •• 
(e) Figures for years pr1o1· to 1920·21 .3re JDt~luded unde1· ft'Ults and ~e;::eL'lh 1es 

.. th '] d .. (() ,. ,. • ,. · • t? • o er 01 see s . . . . 
tq) Ciochono., Indian hemp, otnel' dye,; and tannmg matei·mlP, othe1· drugs ann narcotics, ond muv~r.lloneous non-food crops 
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No. 2-AREA CULTIVATED AND UNCULTIVATED IN 1921-22 IN EACH PROVINCE 

Provincel 

Bengal . . . . 

lladru 

-{PreoiJancy 

Bombay . 
Sind . 

rgra . 
United. Provinces 

LOudb • 

Bihar and Orissa 

Punjab 

• 

Central Pro?inces 

Bera.r 

Assam 

NET J.RBA I CuniVATBD . UNCULT1VA.TBD I 
Area ])educt 

---- -~-
aooording AcCtlrding ' Culturable Not I 

to India~ Aceording to 
Net area Current wa10te , available 

Yoro.t.F. 

l:)urvey States tn villnge 
actually fallows other than , fur · 

Sarvey sown fulluw . culth·ation , papers 

Acre• Acres Acres Acrt•s Acres Acres Ae<es I Acres I Acres 

53,824,158 s,.J7~.63& 60,347,620 60,34.7,520 23,700,1;00 U,02'i,·J.:l9 4,2i0,02l' . 5.816,260
1

, 11,533,~3G 

• 97,890,6!1 6,816,368 91,044,273' 89,689,613 3:1,012,264 10,032,3:12 1~,178,So6 21,411,377; 13,0u.JSs• 

85,719,926 0 48,714,1~6 26,@62,377 6,5;18, 183 98i;522 5 ""fl.;;;-~ - -·- -. 37,005,76 48,7!4,!66 ,t 1 1 ... 1,J 8,538,805 

. 

. 34.,021,898 3,872,00 0 30,149,898 30,149,898 4,036,170 5,377,63i 6,163,988 13,84°,804 722,209 

. 63,505,021 511,2S2 52,993,789 52,615,015 26,604,960 2,06i,,2H 7,560,887 7,69.!,318 8,689,;j96 
I 

. 16,306,720 , .. 15,306,720, 15,485,164 9,205,956 65J,28i 2,889,191 2,22.5,.J90 612,940 

• 71,4!6,;;60 18,334,720 53,11!,840 53,1ll,840~ 25,383,400 

I 
• E6,7il,270 24,511,38-1 62,259,886 60.:!87,074 23,Q61,826 

i 
6,8~6,1851 8,39tl.~:!0'. 

I I 
16,088,683112,523,6011 

5.404,i9n 

3,-531,179 

7,10V,631 

. 
2,17?,7:13 

• 156,668,42'; 

---e---
155,668,427 15ii,668,42i 16,013,572 ~,909,281 61,112,080 55,378,454 19,2a6,04V 

• 72,552,216 19,960,727 62,591,489 52,709,4H> 16,693,101 2,860,901 14,783,722 3,957,271 l4,u04.420 

' 11,374,676 11,374,676 11,874,676 6,895,097 1,251,162 2,137,3·19 

\ 
' 

• 39,487,713 7,969,920 31,517,793 31,517,793 5,701,903 3,001,936 13,7:W,9.10 5,510,500 3,57;J,51; 
I 

l 
Sorth-West Fr4lntier Province . 8,497,568 140,800 8,356,758 8,571,512 2,419,063 5U0,747 2,546,440 2,654,536 360,i26 

I 
'\ 

A.jmer-Merwara • . . . 1,770,921 . .. 1,770,921 1,770,921 296,826 220,180 297,635 850,-198 96,7t-~ 

Delhi . . • . . 367,692, 367,692 367,692 G4,702 70,843 ... 12,053 . .. 

Coorg . . • • . 1,012,260 .. . 1,012,260 1,012,260 140,305 169,035 11,690 334,045 357,185 . . 
llanpur Pargana • • 

ToTJ.L 

I 
• 31,3461 ... 31,346 ,31,346 6,843' 4861 7,4831 882 15,652 

• 789,24.9,003

1

1122,629,i>49

1

1666,619,4.54l=4:3321223,154,257 50,o5.2,951 :2,431

1 

i53,135, J J 85,46!J,SH 
I I . . .· . ' . . .. . . I . 

-

I 

' 
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No. 3-AREA UNDER IRRIGATIO~ D! 1921-22 I~ EACH PROVIXCE 

Provinces 

Bengal • 

Madras • 

Bombay 
f Presidency 

t Sind • 

United 
P!'(_)!_~Ce~ 

fAgra 

tOudh • 

Biha.r and Orissa -··- • 

Punjab -~o; 

Bu1ma 

Central Provinces 

Berar 

N orlha West Frontier 
Ptovince • 

Ajmer·Me1·wara 

Delhi 

~ Coorg 

An:u. IBRIGJ.TED 

By canals 
By 

Govern• p . te 
ment nva 

By wells Other 
sources 

Total area 
'irrigated Rice 

I tank• 

Al'res I Acres I-A...-c:cres:-:-:----A~cr-es- Acres 
179,566 96,232 827,510 10,421 6&0,653 

3,747,239 203,31.3 3,476,738 1,702,171 664,396 

Acres 
1,764,382 

9,793,887 

.Arras 
1,630,761 

8,026,8l0 

243,546 63,328 102,173 649,138 33,229 981,414 174,709 

2,'i'i7 ,966 2,386 4,900 

2,240.~16 16,317 60,911 

~-·· ... ... 
992,277 

8,997,363 

683,0301 

~~~,821 
120 

875,16811,711,486 

546,654 16,207 

265,776 164,708 

2,102 609,920 

57 

194,441 

355,968 423,006 

26,348 

2,&65 

33,571 . 

644 

1,345 

39,196 157,971 2,982,419 l,OM,442 

3,709,4811,442,622 7,i69,447 337,706 

1,562,()04, 847,058 2,399,062 11,761 

643,1531,306,336 &,628,i19 3,700,764 

3,587,018 146,969 13,293,211 625,476 

19,944 291,672 1,31&,130 1,262,877 

117,057 42,00:l 1,101,P06 948,90i 

30,801 22if 31,087 

42,>50 236,811 

68,176 112,335 959,485 

86,191 7 

15,125 

118,769 

42,017 

8,910 

87 

229,105 

24,083 

69 

51 

3,910 

Jowar 
or 

Barley cholum 
(great 
millet) 

.Acr€'8 i"-!Oft.s Acn.., 
13,872 10,\\17 110 

6,561 16 6U,oo;; 

176,1081· 14,434 

309,159 10,786 

2,491,820 l,6i2,4.Sl 
I 1,120,893 469,764 

299,5&1 

4,90u,s2-: 

1,239 

61,410 

4,727 

20 

79,620 

894,7821 

... I 
2,724 

I 

332,811 102,231 

11,507 42,651 

17,922 3,-122 

214,489 

891,161) 

28,S9S 

78 

1,001 

266,3~3 

... .I 
26,62'1 

1,1231 

&34 

B:1j1'1\ 
or cumhu 
(~piked 
m1llet) 

Acre~ 
710 

306,S~c 

79,778 

60S,71H 

3,012 

5 

96'1 

416,627 

15,30' 

475 

138 

l 
M:a.bpur Pargana. 

ToTAL 

119 .•• so ... 
1--~-1---~1----1---·:~--, 

• 20,477,028 2,678,753 6,999,069 12,128,995 ;;,737,630 48,021,476 17,921,548 9,755,0M 2,808,832 1,541,9251 1,428,425 
I I 

119 

\I 
\ Provinces 

BPngal , 

Madras • 

{ 

Prfsidency 
Bombay 

Sind • 

IL Unitt"d 
""' Provinces 

f Agm • 

loodh 

Bihar and Orissa 

Pnnjab • 

Burma 

llerar 

Assam , 

North·W .. t Frontier Prnv· 
ince 

Ajmer-Mcrwara 

Delhi 

fJoorg 

CHOPS IRBIGA..TBD. 

------~------------.-----~------------~-------,1 
Other cereals Other \ u · Other food · .w.a1ze and Sugarcane Cotton non·food Total 

I crops pu ses crops 

Acres A.cres Acres Acres Acres Acres Acres 
ll,687 147,032 61,605 118,166 1,0Ml 98,2&2 1,99·1,052 

4,857 

37,200 

2,802 

73,565 

37 

61,676 

617,980 

28 

162 

253,530 

38,142 

276 

1,!\99,649 

61,280 

272,276 

1,787,408 

665,127 

967,682 

1,470,433 

&,904 

6,&82 

36& 

1,704 

26,019 

10,4.38 

887 

3 

107,121 279,288 132,&79 546,921 11,620,729 

54,072 141,662 2,901 152,335 1,108,968 

3,1&2,218 2,857 57,174 

716,638 197,464 

136,427 54,903 

1&0,516 156,978 

825,560 

6,063 

15,464 

612 

34,425 

239,112 

66,717 

&9,528 

22,463 

4,177 

212 7,121 

140,246 

200,1971 

4. 

1,509 

1,053,777 

174 

312,597 

383,968 

76,13~9 

119,858 

3,391,690 

3,926 

3,005 

2,820 

1,306 

7,879,478t 

2,425,898 

6,040.112 

13,61)6,984 

1,346,726 

1,101,906 

31,142 

236,811 

12,740 108,359 9K3,601 

23,077 ~.118 136.~28 

••• 

4,280 I 610 I 7,459 42,017 

... I ... ~.ow 

6,438 

Manpur P-argana . 

TOTJ.L 

361 ... ... 119 

• --1,-0G-1,9-~2- ---6-,9-1-2,·-7-84-·~---1-,U-.1-7·,-8-10- ---'i,43-6-,4-38-:l---1,-&6--8-,8-5-4 S-,16-2,0aT --51-,191.499 

---·~~~-~~~~~~~~----~~~=·~~~~~~~--~~~---/ • !Doladea the area Irrigated at Loth harvests t Includes 30,900 acres for wb1ch detads are not available 



6 

'Jo . .J. AREA u:-.:DER DIFFERENT CROPS CULTIVATED IN 1921-22 TN .l!;ACH PROV!l\CE 

r-----~~::::~~======~==============~:;;;~~==~~F~o~o~D~O~R~A~I'~··~~=======;======~========;:::::::--I , J owal' JJ&.jra. Rngi 

II or or ur Gram Other food 
n-rley cbolum cnmbu Maize grain~ and To'·! 

Rice I .ou ( t ( 'k i marna ~pulse) 'lA 

-------l----~~---li_m11k~)- lt~rl;;~~)._l __ <m_rl_Ie_t_l +----1-----1--p-u_I•_ .. _+---1 
Provinces Wheal 

I Aores Acces I 
~eogsl • • -~21,832.3\~ 124,!001 

\ladras • • • !1,27P.503 23,27·li 

l Pre!lidency j' 1,955,718. l,i)()(),946/ 
Bombay 

Sind . 1,014,430 432,2i6l 

Acres 
83,400 

2,539 

19,585 

3,202,8621 

l,HiS,lSS 

1,372,900 

1,111,950 

Acres 
3,800 

6,5i2,010 

8,041,HH 

Acres 
2,900 

3,197,487 

5,005,738 

1,107,354 

Acre.4 
6,500 

2,493,421 

627,77,7 

478 

Acrei 
90,400 

111-t,ou 

209,5!6 

2,827 

112,017 

487,955 

174,714 

Acres AcrE'a 
1,058,~00 93,3-i2,1Ct) 

6,737,7~4- 29,U22,516 

2,512,7 68 20,365,34~ 

262,464 

r Agm .. 1 4,335,26s/ 5,0~4.39~! 
iJnit~d~ l 

Provinces ( Oudb ·I 2,51~.136/ 1,849,063
1 

2,293,73~ 

389,76-l- 43o,SS9 

70,000 

3,322,587 

154,0631 1,320,067 

37,940 

837,700 

26,756 

71i7,858 

1,800,800 

1,112,169 

233,405 

158,330 

3,754 

3,617,976 

4,531,120 4,628,891 27,716,663 

1,52i,074 2,357,460 ~l,IJ20,3i2 

Uilmr unJ. Ori~~a 15,2:!0,4.00
1 

1 13:3 800 I • • ! 
' I 

I,481;2ooi...._ 5,151,000 2'/,151,8()( SJ,,COO 

821,1851 8,788,9921 

ll,OM,367 69,195 

• ~ 5,039,768; 2.2~1,7041 
• I 31.58111 162,966 

Uurma 

~antral Pro,·inces 

Eerar 

11,635 

1,213,704 

865.0SS 

2,41P,tS27 

3• 2,563,781i 

40.299 

133,9551 

21,647 

1,481 

I" 
5,U7,lti0 1,591,4,3§ 23,135.941 

164,371 

84~,093 

55,634 

276;838 12,610,264 . 

4,12,;576 14,942,679 . 

3,552,64[ 

:\ssam 
;\' orth- West 

ProvinC<' 

! ·i,5lti,9S21 
}t';outie; 

1
' I 

• • ; 2U06, ~37,940 297,911 

57,090 

19,646 

• 
107,55·i 262,295 462,368 

181,259 '4,699,188 

88,933 

38,983 

2,44.5,~21 

289,867 

... 
I 

.\jmer~Merwara ·I 3231 18,6381 

5)904 

51,643 

31,26:1 

3 

:30,925 41 74,992 

2,593 

17.227 

tJclhi 

~oorg 

.\lanpur Pargana 

6i 

84,587 

153! 
i 

1,3fi2 9,6?2 

IS 

4,250 

1,108 

101,5941 

2221 

760 

8,341 280,562 

91,297 

237 • 6,870 551 

' ----- ----- ·-------1--------1--------·-------- ---~ 
ToTAL ."96""8"0 "'"'103""•1·"···6··•9 .••• ,14"'63 1"9018'9/ 4"'11067 633'"0" 1"05'8 2 1523120'"9080' •j' 1 vOJ, i . _.._, _ ,;.Jt). 1 1•)0 ,-jo •. _..,.,. 1- ·- t>J I,:.. 101 J ·' •• ;/ i)l -.)1 ~~ 5~~ !)16 1" '11,1 J C 

tiuo.&.& Condi· 1----=:.:,:=:.__._ 

ProV1IiCeK Linseed Other D1ent::; Sugn.r· 

/-
I Se.:nmum 

(tiJ Ol' 

jmjili) 

.Acrf"Pt 
1J2,900 

.AcrP!C 

Uape 
and 

mn~t:\11! · Gr~~~d- ,_c_ .. _•_n_u_t Castor. __ •i_l·_· _ , __ r_o_t._1_, ____ ._"d-:--ca-n•--:-o-th_'_'_'t-l 
1

- seeds 
1

_ _ 1pices 

.AI"rP!' -A.-e-re-,-~ Acres A.c.'·.cs ~~ AcrPg AareR Acres Acres / Acre~~ 
lcngal 

.llndrns • 

Bomhny 

(Joited 
l'rovincea 

rA.gra 

tondh 
Uihar and Orissa 

Punjab 

Ourma. 

Central P:-ovinc:es 

Bernr • 

l··,.,am 
~ortb-West 

Pro\-ince 

Delhi 

Coorg • , 

lllanpur Pn!g&M 

T<.T.\L 

7,252 

112,819 

196.3H 

8•J.532 

701,1()') 

37,1·17 

4L~ 

I 
7-!7,890 

19,348 

11,49~1 

4861 

~07,i~)t b95,2UC• 300 700 3'J,200 !,:tdi,GOO l_tiO,tOO 220,9QOI 55,70t 

77S,-t.l71 

221,640 

37.6:~81 

228,07-1, 

22.2:H) 

189.90-l 

89,~87 1,459,12".3 559,•J,(H 
I 

10,35=' 272,8!.7 ' 38,004 

327,132 

102,141 

55,915 

787.100 

1,484 
I 

6.105 
I 

45 

2CO 2~,500 

156,D6~; 953,015 

3,295 305.789 1:,67-t 1,os:J,o1-li 

. 708.:19·1· ·39,54> 10,192' .•• 

68 5621 

16,01Ri 

685 

307,50:; 

3,7671 193,375 

99 

6,215 

21 

'5,160 
I 

... I 

... i 

380,629l H7,8so 3,372.591 705,014 119,313 76,4m 

69,274' 177,876 90!,Sl3 189,299 54,336 82~ 

4,718
1 

5,6j8 
I 

3,7171 14,85·1 

·17 

34,800! 

JScl 
I 

8·li 

27.5,900 

7,500 

37·5,214 

546,€4-l. 

171,6411 

2,017,woj 

1,664,820 

1,382,411 

5,115 2,884 

63',420 951,314 

19,8021 

-64,500 

25,14~ 

80,831 

200,P41 

305,900 

373,3711 

30,032[ 

37,915 25-lt 852 l,7Y8,7S7 56,508 16,7·10 

3,6071 

:5,298 1 

39,4.2' 

-Ill 

178 

9·1 

13 

136.791 

339,31.j 

197 . .:552. 
I 

16,2:12 
I 

6,393 . 

27,1Sl ___ 5_12 

864 

3.611 

8·19 

217 

6,510 

50 

3,142 

200 

!!2,46f 

... 

1-5,·1691 

511 

150i 
I 18~1 

652 5 
• __ _: -- 2661 _ _: ... ._·_·_·_, __ ···-~~-_._ .. _ I ·I ~.053,8581 --3,707,066. 3,721,813 2,0tH,l90_ U38,:i27 5-l0,MJ5:1,·173,~o2:-l-4-,1-~6,~70 1-,~-~-2-,3-59·J~-,3-6S-,4-3-6 1&8,7-!. 

I J I 1 I 

•Included under 11 other flod grains and pult~eo'" t Area uudL'r sug,u--Ji~lding phnts •,ther than sugl\rca.ne. 



No. 4-AREA UNDER DIFFEHE:KT <.)ROPS CULTIVATED I~ 1~21-22 IN EA 1l PROVINCE-could. 

FIBRES 
Dus ANn T.<'XIXG I· DRUGS AND XARCOTIC'S 

- --------
)1..\TEBIALS 

I Pro,·inc~s Other I Cotton Jute Total Coffee fibres Opium T•a 

I Indigo Others I I 
' 

Aores I I Acres Acres Acres Acres A ores .A errs I Acres , Acres 
I I 

Bengal . 48,300\ 1.316,000 79400 1,"' !3,700 10,600 ... ... I m.ooo
1 

.. . . . . . , I 
I 

lladras 1,782,9811 .... 159,063: 1,942,044 19'i,2S'2 ~ 6-10 44,7621 65,7~}. . . . . . -· - I ... 
tPresidency 2,835,38;) ... 1(»,016! 2,fi3S,-!Ul 3;; 511~,948 ... ' 22· 4J 

'3om bay . ' 141,17i;l 4101 141,585 2,640 0&2 
I Sind • ... ... .. . .. . 

t A~ra • 
757,299 ... 131,798: 889.097 42,862 1,881 06~855. 6,559 .. . 

United Provinces 
Q:dh.-- __.. -

' I 
c --- 50,2Jd. ... 32,9991 8:J,241 !,70S G2 64,699, ... ... 

Bihar and Ori~s~ __.~ 78,700 108,700 227,000 39,900 7,100 i 2,100 . . 39,600 

.. ~.3341 
... 

P11njab 
_../ 1,14S,R45 47,917 1,196,762 33,121 3,426 9,797 . . . . .. . ... 

Burma . . . . S2G,291 ... 1,270 326,561 601 ... .. . 54,26t 66 , 

Central ProvinceB ' . . 1,274,264 ... 1>8,865 1,327,629 '34 128 ... ... ... 
Berar . . . . 3,139,&84 ... 46,541 3,186,425 13 ... . .. . .. ... 

I 
Assam . . . . . 39,659 80,827 ... 120,486 ... ... .. . 417,8001 ... 
North-West Frontier Province . 11>,312 .... 410 15,722 14 16 ... ... .. . 
Ajmer .. Merwar8. . 26,408 ... 92 26,500 15 ... ... .. . ... 
Delhi . . . . . 1.&~8 ... 606 2,154 4 .. . ... .. . ... 
Coorg . . . . . 6 ... 344 349 ... .. . .. . l,Oi5 40,i0::! 

MSDpur Pargana. . . . 9o ... 29 124 ... ... .. . .. . ... ---
122,888

1 

-------, TnTAL . 11,665,395 1,605,527 697,8601 13,868,782 328,829 &25,218 71:1,379 96,611 

-- - -- . . .. --

Unuos AND NARCOTics Frnits and MisC.BLLANBous CROPs Deduct 
Fodder veg~bles ToLal u.rca. Net 

Provinces 
I 

Other including 1\l't>l\ sown 1\I'CI~ 

Tobacco drng!! crops r .. ot sown more tlmn ~own 

und crops Food .Non-food once 
nnrrotiCfl 

------

Acres A ore a Acres Acres Acres -Acres Acres Acre <!I Acres • 
Bengal . . . 298,100 4,900 103,600 673,300 282,900 120,400· 28,161.001! 4.,46ll,ii00123,700,600 

Madras . . . . . 203,088 155,885 292,1JO 654,881 ' 60,028 138,8281 37,633,228 4,620,96! 33,012,2~4 

• t Presidenoy 108,653 28,067 1,916,220 669,857 9,177 5,6:!!J 27 ,&99,673 737,196126,862,37~ 
Bombay . 

Sind 11,567 88 125,175 51,624 45 31,0.;3 4,3GR,500 3~2.420 4.036,17 0 
<'•> rgra . 72,060 1,018 ],087,737 316,329 92,297 6,tJ0i 3t,l9.:-J,5:J?. i,,593,();2 21l,604,960 

United Provinces 
Oudh . 17,332 1,618 179,667 126,069 6,292 770111.~114,106 2.6~8.150 9,206,066 

118,400 729,400 689,100 
(c) 

Bihar and Orissa . • . .. . 34,0JO so7.r.oo
1

sl,59·t,uoo 6,2i1,100 25,:i83,4Q(l 

Punjab . . . . 90,013 1,415 4,0P2,973 262,677 132,282 2,722· 31,025,796 5,063,970 26,961,826 

Burma - . ·- -·- . 86,251 67,439 212,555 1,528,H6 26,272 187,5ti81 16,619.7:1·1 606,162 16,013,67~ ,----
' 
I 

Central Provinces . • . 10,65_3 2,760 483,698 101,912 1,938 450 18,6&3,911 2,000,810 16,603,101 
I 

Bera.r • • . . . 13,655 27 5U 16,683 636 200, 6,~34,:uol 39,21:l' 6,895,0~}j 

Assam . . • . . 10,768 ... ... 464,393 (a) 13-l-,438 6,2ti,:..:so1 625,i87 5,701,90:1 
I 

2,876,1661 North-West Frontier Province . 8,908 ... 91,451 31,399 49,~02 1,118 4.57,093 2,419,06~ 
I 
' Ajmer.·Merwara . . 62 ... 4,728 1,197 5.~91) 4 fJ711' 351,758 54,932 296,8:!(i • I 

Delhi . . . . . 1,208 .. . 19,425 6,247 381 903' :J23,636 103 6!2 220,00·1 
' 

1 Jol3,695 
• 

Coorg • . • . . 27 239 ... 5,447 ... .. . 3,390 140,30: • 

Yml .. ll" l'a.rgana • . . .. . . .. ... II ... --~f __ 7,166 31~~ 6,84:1 ---- ---263,3561 
' TOTAJ, . 1,0;:)(1,665 8,593,880 5,537,452 1,244,970 041 ,s5a!~oG,553,071 33,398.814,2~3.1!j4 25'i 

(a) Included under non-food crops 
(c) l!ubject to revision. 

(b) Include.:~ 343,216 acres m the Agra l'l'OVInce for which detnils are not available 

-·· 


